



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 117 of 2025

SMT. VINITA **versus** RUPESH KUMAR NAMDEO

Order Sheet

09.05.2025	Mr. Bharat Rajput, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on I.A. No. 1 application for condonation of delay in payment of P.F. On due consideration, the same is allowed and delay in payment of P.F. is hereby condoned. Registry to proceed further and list thereafter. Sd/- ({Rajani Dubey}) Judge Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge
H.Ansari	